



Well Link Insurance Group Donates HK\$10 Million to Hong Kong and China to Support the Fight Against Coronavirus

Hong Kong, 27 January 2020 – Mr. KP Chan, CEO of Well Link Insurance Group Holdings Limited announced today that the Group (including Well Link Life Insurance and Well Link General Insurance) will donate a total of HK\$10 million to support protection against coronavirus-related pneumonia. HK\$5 million will be allocated to Hong Kong-based voluntary organizations and the remaining HK\$5 million will be contributed to Hubei Province (including Wuhan) to support the fight against coronavirus-related pneumonia.

-ends-

About Well Link Insurance Group

Well Link Life Insurance Company Limited ("Well Link Life") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Well Link Insurance Group Holdings Limited ("Well Link Insurance Group"). The Group's other subsidiary, Well Link General Insurance Company Limited ("Well Link General Insurance"), provides general insurance products and services to individual and commercial customers in Hong Kong.

Media Enquiry

Well Link Life Insurance Company Limited

David Chau 9388 4997 <u>sc.chau@wli.com.hk</u> Acky Yau 2830 7571 acky.yau@wli.com.hk